900697107 05/27/2022
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM730795
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Knight Material Technologies 05/16/2022 Limited Liability Company:
LLC DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Associated Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 2400

City: Chicago

State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60661

Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2351327 EC ELECTRO CHEMICAL ENGINEERING & MANUFA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124996701 &
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Q
Phone: (312) 499-6700 o
Email: tapatterson@duanemorris.com g
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Witt >
Address Line 1: 190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3700 o
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP O
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Witt

SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Witt/

DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=First Amendment to IP Security Agreement - KMT#page1 .tif
source=First Amendment to IP Security Agreement - KMT#page2.tif
source=First Amendment to IP Security Agreement - KMT#page3.tif
source=First Amendment to IP Security Agreement - KMT#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
900697107 REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0258



source=First Amendment to IP Security Agreement - KMT#page5.tif
source=First Amendment to IP Security Agreement - KMT#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0259




FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Amendment")
dated as of May 16, 2022, is by KNIGHT MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, each a
Delaware limited liability company (individually and collectively, "Grantor"), and
ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association
(together with its successors and assigns, “Grantee”).

RECITALS

A. Grantor and the Grantee are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security
Agreement dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Security Agreement").

B. The parties hereto desire to amend the Security Agreement to provide for the
attached trademark to be made a part of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, and other financial
accommodations to Grantor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt,
adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and the Grantee hereby
agree as follows:

1. As used herein and in the Security Agreement, the term "Security Agreement"
and "Agreement" shall refer to the Security Agreement as amended by this Amendment.
Capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Security Agreement shall have the
meanings provided for in the Security Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

2. The Security Agreement is hereby amended by adding the schedule attached
hereto to the Security Agreement.

3. Grantor certifies that on and as of the date hereof and after giving effect to this
Amendment: (1) this Amendment constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligation of Grantor,
enforceable against Grantor in accordance with its terms; and (ii) Grantor is the legal and
beneficial owner of all of the Registered Intellectual Property, and all of the Registered
Intellectual Property is free of any lien, pledge, hypothecation, mortgage, charge, security
interest or other encumbrance.

4. The terms and provisions of this Amendment shall be limited precisely as written
and shall not be deemed (a) to be a consent to a modification or waiver of any other term or
condition of the Security Agreement; or (b) to prejudice any right or remedy which the Grantee
may now have under or in connection with the Security Agreement. Except as expressly
amended hereby, all of the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement shall continue and
remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment shall be deemed to be a contract made under the laws of the
State of Illinois, and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed in

DM3\8705462.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0260



accordance with and be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to
conflicts of law principles.

6. This Amendment may not be amended or modified except by a written instrument
executed by the parties hereto. This Amendment may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each such counterpart constituting an original but all together one and the same
instrument. Telefacsimile signatures shall be deemed to be as legally sufficient as signed
originals.

[Signatures on following page]

DM3\8705462.1
TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0261



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOFE, the undersigned have caused this Fust Amendment 1o
frteliectial Proporty Sceurity Agreement t be executed and deliversd as of the date first sbove
written.

GRAXNTOR

KMIGHT MATERIAL
TECHNOLOGIES LLO

f‘( ,g’,ii'-“:?'

. /,;{/ Pk LS.
8}-’: SR
\:mef Ke‘s»"inBr@{}ks
fs: President

Agreod and Accepied

ASSUOUTATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSQUIATION

Name: Keith M. Butals
s Sentor Vice Preswdeni

Firsl Aseondment i dntellestual Property Secarity Agresment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0262



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this First Amendment to
Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first above
written.

|

GRANTOR

KNIGHT MATERIAL
TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Name:
{ts:

Agreed and Accepted

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATTIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: - <,
Name: Ke
Its: Senior Vice President

First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0263



EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

DM3\8705462.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0264



EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

ﬁn{[gh.t 1 ISJtn}[ted Application Registration
aeriat ACS | No.: 75548395 | No: 2351327
Technologies
~ Eliﬂllnl'l:lll'fEluﬂllﬁl'tll LLC Application Registration
ENGIRELRING & ' Date: 04 - Sep | Date: 23 - May
- 1998 -2000
DM3\8705462.1
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/27/2022

REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0265




